
April 12, 2023 
 
WHEREAS, on October 8, 2019, City Council authorized a three-year service contract 
with (1) Prime Controls, LP for maintenance and support for the supervisory control and 
data acquisition systems at five water and wastewater treatment plants for the Water 
Utilities Department in the estimated amount of $4,085,965; (2) HydroLynx Systems, Inc. 
for parts and repair of hardware for the automated local evaluation in real time system for 
monitoring of flood incidents for the Water Utilities Department in the estimated amount 
of $510,500; (3) TriLynx Systems, LLC for the operating system software maintenance 
and support of the automated local evaluation in real time system for monitoring of flood 
incidents for the Water Utilities Department in the estimated amount of $166,500; and (4) 
HSQ Technology for maintenance and support of the supervisory control and data 
acquisition stormwater systems for the Water Utilities Department in the estimated 
amount of $517,032, by Resolution No. 19-1594. 
 
Now, Therefore, 
 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 
 
SECTION 1.  That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Supplemental 
Agreement No. 1 to extend the service contract from April 7, 2023 through October 6, 
2023 with (1) Prime Controls, LP (VS0000007557) for maintenance and support for the 
supervisory control and data acquisition systems at five water and wastewater treatment 
plants for the Water Utilities Department; (2) Hydrolynx Systems, lnc. (354937) for parts 
and repair of hardware for the automated local evaluation in real time system for 
monitoring of flood incidents for the Water Utilities Department; (3) Trilynx Systems, LLC 
(VS87995) for the operating system software maintenance and support of the automated 
local evaluation in real time system for monitoring of flood incidents for the Water Utilities 
Department; and (4) HSQ Technology (264584) for maintenance and support of the 
supervisory control and data acquisition stormwater systems for the Water Utilities 
Department, approved as to form by the City Attorney, with zero cost, having no effect on 
the contract amount. 
 
SECTION 2.  That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage 
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly 
so resolved. 
 
 


